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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 
Insert module: Insert 
the SFP transceiver 
module (printed side up) 
and the rubber cap 
facing out. 

 

 
Remove rubber cap: 
Remove the SFP 
transceiver module’s 
rubber cap. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Connect fiber cable: 
Connect with fiber 
cable’s LC connector to 
the SFP transceiver 
module’s port. 

 
Connect other end: 
Connect the other end of 
the cable to a like module 
in order to verify the fiber 
connection is complete. 
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REMOVAL INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 

Remove fiber cable: 
Press the fiber cable’s 
connector and pull to 
remove the fiber cable from 
the SFP tranceiver module. 

 
Pull bail latch: 
To remove the SFP 
transceiver module, 
begin by pulling the 
module’s bail latch. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Remove module: 
Remove the SFP 
transceiver module. 

 
NOTE 

Always store your tranceivers 
with the rubber cap inserted. 
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